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421062 - Perryville Power-Ouachita - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                  CC      702    167,991

421064 - E TX San Jacinto - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                  CT       150   43,376

421067- Calpine/TGP Hildago - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                       CC      477   80,136

420937 - TVA-Kemper -TYPE   MW   DTH
                                         CT      340   96,231

421003 - Caledonia Gen Lowndes - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                              CC      834   138,491

420948 - TVA Magnolia Benton - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                         CC      968   169,059

420942 - Calpine Morgan Energy Center - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                         CC      807   141,445420900 - Batesville-Panola - TYPE   MW   DTH

                                                   CC      891   169,554

420884 - Millenium Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                   CC      384   66,696

420581 - Beckwith Creek (Via Varibus) - TYPE    MW   DTH
                                                                     CoGen    682     116,213

420924 - Riverside Lawerence - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                         CT      1150   320,464

420712 - Power River Sales-Gerald Andrus - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                             ST      732   185,711

421013 - Fairbanks Ouachita - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                      CC      735   127,008

420907 - TVA Johnsonville Hickman - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                   CT      1220   357,948

420707 - Ocean State - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                          CC    478     97,248

421018 - Dynegy Hanging Rock - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                           CC      1288  215,426

420917 - Union Power (Panda Power) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                    CC      2032  404,774

420731 - Shell Selkirk - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                       CoGen   440   86,201

421022 - PSEG Glenmont - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      757   124,760

420931 - Calpine Granite Ridge - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      730   128,544

420794 - E W Brown - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CT      899   247,218

420739 - Shell Harrison Co Gen(Lockport) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                          CoGen  220    42,694

420747 - Bosquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                           CoGen  240   52,439

420904 - Calpine Edinburg-Magic Valley - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                         CC      682   116,998

421017 - Rio Bravo - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                    CC      1485   256,679

420926 - RISEC/RISE - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CC      611     105,556

420894 - Dynegy Blackstone -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                     CC      515   90,141

420901 - Shell Berkshire Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      246    43,058

420803 - JK Smith E KY Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CT      1055   277,836

421070 - Empire Gen Schodack - TYPE    MW   DTH
                                                          CC        645   112,013

420751 - Bay St Monson -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      280   57,496

48939 - NRG Mt Jackson ( New Castle) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                      ST       310     81,096

48741 - Handsome Lake - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                              CC     268    73,917

48061 - SJRS Beirne Hill (Liberty) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                              CC       829    143,251

NEPOOL

420942 - Decatur Energy Center - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                            CC      795   141,550

NOTE:
This map has been carefully compiled from the best existing sources
available at the time of preparation, but KINDER MORGAN
does not guarantee the accuracy of the map nor the titles
delineated thereon, nor does KINDER MORGAN assume
any responsibility or liability for any reliance thereon.
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421078 - Ratcliffe - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                   CC     684     127,290

CC
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CoGen

Power Plant Types
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420931 - Calpine Granite Ridge - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      730   128,544

420894 - Dynegy Blackstone -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                     CC      515   90,141

420926 - RISEC/RISE - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                        CC      611     105,556

420707 - Ocean State - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                          CC    478     97,248

420901 - Shell Berkshire Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                          CC      246    43,058

420751 - Bay St Monson -  TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                CC      280   57,496

420884 - Millenium Power - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                   CC      384   66,696

420747 - Bosquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                                           CoGen  240   52,439

Zone 6
MW           DTH

3,484 641,189

Zone 6
MW           DTH
3,484 641,189

Zone L / 1
MW            DTH

11,422 2,346,265

49198 - Carroll County/Nextera - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                                        CC     700     110,880

Zone 4
MW          DTH

4,875 804,569

420203 - Lackawana - TYPE   MW   DTH
                                       CC     1480     180,000

50 0 50 10025

Scale in Miles

August 2018

TGP POWER PLANT MAP

Pin Zone Name Owner or Fuel Manager MWs Location Heat Rate 24 HR
421017 Zone 0 Rio Bravo CVH, Central Lomas, CFE, Central Anahuac 1485 Mexico 7,202 256,679 
420904 Zone 0 Calpine Edinburg - Magic Valley Calpine 682 Texas 7148 116,998 
421064 Zone 0 E TX San Jacinto Entergy 150 Texas 12049 43,376   
421067 Zone 0 Calpine/TGP Hidalgo Calpine 477 Texas 7000 80,136   
420917 Zone 1 100 Line Union Power Entergy 2032 Arkansas via Louisiana 8300 404,774 
421013 Zone 1 100 Line Fairbanks Ouachita Entergy 735 Louisiana 7200 127,008 
421062 Zone 1 100 Line Perryville Power Entergy 702 Louisiana 9971 167,991 
420712 Zone 1 100 Line Power River Sales Gerald Andrus Entergy 732 Mississippi 10571 185,711 
420900 Zone 1 100 Line Batesville Panola SMEPA 891 Mississippi 7929 169,554 
420948 Zone 1 100 Line TVA Magnolia Benton TVA 968 Mississippi 7277 169,059 
420907 Zone 1 100 Line TVA Johnsonville Hickman TVA 1220 Tennessee 12225 357,948 
420942 Zone 1 500 Line Calpine Morgan Energy Center Calpine 807 Alabama 7303 141,445 
420942 Zone 1 500 Line Decatur Energy Center NatGen Southeast Power (LS Power) 795 Alabama 7576 144,550 
421078 Zone 1 500 Line Ratcliffe Direct Energy 684 Mississippi 7754 127,290 
420937 Zone 1 500 Line TVA Kemper TVA 340 Mississippi 11793 96,231   
421003 Zone 1 500 Line Caledonia Gen Lowndes TVA 834 Mississippi 6919 138,491 
420581 Zone L 800 Line Beckwith Creek Entergy 682 Louisiana 7100 116,213 
420794 Zone 2 EW Brown Kentucky Utilities 899 Kentucky 11458 247,218 
420924 Zone 2 Riverside Lawerence Twin Eagle 1150 Kentucky 11611 320,464 
420803 Zone 2 JK Smith E KY Power ACES 1055 Kentucky 10973 277,836 

48741 Zone 4 Handsome Lake Exelon 268 Pennsylvania 11492 73,917   
421018 Zone 4 Dynegy Hanging Rock Dynegy 1288 Ohio 6969 215,426 

49198 Zone 4 Carroll County Nextera 700 Ohio 6600 110,880 
48939 Zone 4 NRG Mt Jackson (New Castle) NRG 310 Pennsylvania 10900 81,096   
48061 Zone 4 SJRS Beirne Hill (Liberty) SJR 829 Pennsylvania 7200 143,251 

420203 Zone 4 Lackawana UGI 1480 Pennsylvania 5067 180,000 
421022 Zone 5 PSEG Glenmont PSEG 757 New York 6867 124,760 
420739 Zone 5 Shell Harrison Co Gen (Lockport) Shell 220 New York 8086 42,694   
421070 Zone 5 Empire Gen Schodack Empire Generating 645 New York 7236 112,013 
420731 Zone 5 Shell Selkirk Shell 440 New York 8163 86,201   
420901 Zone 6 Shell Berkshire Power Shell 246 Massachusettes 7293 43,058   
420894 Zone 6 Dynegy Blackstone Dynegy 515 Massachusettes 7293 90,141   
420884 Zone 6 Millennium Power Talen 384 Massachusettes 7237 66,696   
420751 Zone 6 Bay St Monson Dynegy 280 Massachusettes 8556 57,496   
420707 Zone 6 Ocean State TransCanada 478 Massachusettes 8477 97,248   
420931 Zone 6 Calpine Granite Ridge Calpine 730 New Hampshire 7337 128,544 
420747 Zone 6 Bousquet SMS Berkshire (Pittsfield) Maxim 240 New York 9104 52,439   
420926 Zone 6 RISEC/RISE Cogentrix 611 Rhode Island 7199 105,566 


